Clinical Immunology
Conference 2024-2025

Didactic or Topic presentation 11-1130 AM & Case discussion 1130-Noon

Zoom link: https://wustl-hipaa.zoom.us/j/96311860558

07/11/2024

07/25/2024

08/08/2024

08/22/2024

09/12/2024
09/26/2024

10/10/2024

10/24/2024

11/14/2024

11/23/2023

12/12/2024

12/26/2024

01/09/2025

01/23/2025

02/13/2025

i

QQF WQP
[)V UGV

%QP

050

¢

Introduction and orientation to pediatric immunology Pediatric Immunology

patient care and conferences

Approach to newborns with abnormal SCID screen

and review SLCH algorithm

Genetic evaluation for IEl and result interpretation,

part 1 (Hybrid)

Genetic evaluation for IEl and result interpretation,

part 2 (Hybrid)

No CIC (Rheum Fellow Interview)

Topic presentation by fellows (one topic- 30
minutes)

Immune evaluation and management in
DiGeorge syndrome

No CIC (ACAAI)

Practical points of Ig replacement therapy and
updates on Ig products
No CIC (Thanksgiving)

Whole exome/genome sequencing
No CIC (Holiday)

Topic presentation (one topic- 20 minutes)

TBD

Topic presentation (one topic-30 minutes)

Team

Maleewan
Kitcharoensakkul

Megan Cooper

Megan Cooper

Jenny Patel and Mehr
Shah
Kay Horner

Katie Varrone
N/A

Samantha Toy
N/A

Nayna Maini
Ofer Zimmerman
Arundhati Chandini Arjun

and Charity Owusu-
Asare
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02/27/2025

03/13/205

03/27/2025

04/10/2025

04/24/2025

05/08/2025

05/22/2025

06/12/2025

No CIC (AAAAI)
Topic presentation (one topic-30 minutes)
Dermatology in IEI

HSCT: Principles,

Approach, and General timeline for

IEI

Pulmonary evaluation and management for IE|

Topic presentation (one topic-30 minutes)

Tentative date for Bursky symposium (organized by
Bursky Center for Human Immunology &
Immunotherapy)

Immunodeficiency and immune dysregulation in
trisomy 21

*See samples of past topic presentations by fellows on the next page
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N/A

Fernanda Jimenez, and
Mew Udomkittivorakol
Carrie Coughlin

Jeff Bednarski

Josh Blatter

Nisha Patel and Charu
Debnath

(will notify when free
registration is opened)

Erica Schmitt



Dates

Topics (presenters) R @vap

2021-2023

Second Tier Testing to Reduce the Number of Non-actionable
Secondary Findings and False-Positive Referrals in NBSC for SCID
Genetics in IPEX-like conditions

WES in Pediatric Sepsis

The clinical, molecular, and therapeutic features of patients with
IL10/ILR deficiency: a systemic review

TLRs and susceptibility to HSV encephalitis

Ocular manifestations in IEI

Renal manifestations in IEI

Immune dysfunction in hyposplenism/Christelle Monogenic STAT6
"False-Positive” Dihydrorhodamine (DHR) Oxidation

2023-2024

Roxulitinib for primary and secondary HLH

Immune evaluation in hypereosinophiia

Atopic dermatitis when to be concerned for IEI

Malnutrition and immunodeficiency

Immunological implications of malignancy

Atypical familial HLH due to UNC13D variants overlaps with PID
Respiratory fungal infections in IEI

The INFLTR8 or Case series and discussion of TLR8 GOF




