Clinical Immunology Conference 2024-2025



Didactic or Topic presentation 11-1130 AM & Case discussion 1130-Noon

Zoom link: https://wustl-hipaa.zoom.us/j/96311860558

Dates	Topics	Speakers
07/11/2024	Introduction and orientation to pediatric immunology patient care and conferences	Pediatric Immunology Team
07/25/2024	Approach to newborns with abnormal SCID screen and review SLCH algorithm	Maleewan Kitcharoensakkul
08/08/2024	Genetic evaluation for IEI and result interpretation, part 1 (Hybrid)	Megan Cooper
08/22/2024	Genetic evaluation for IEI and result interpretation, part 2 (Hybrid)	Megan Cooper
09/12/2024	No CIC (Rheum Fellow Interview)	
09/26/2024	Topic presentation by fellows (one topic- 30 minutes)	Jenny Patel and Mehr Shah
10/10/2024	Immune evaluation and management in DiGeorge syndrome	Kay Horner
10/24/2024	No CIC (ACAAI)	
11/14/2024	Practical points of Ig replacement therapy and updates on Ig products	Katie Varrone
11/23/2023	No CIC (Thanksgiving)	N/A
12/12/2024	Whole exome/genome sequencing	Samantha Toy
12/26/2024	No CIC (Holiday)	N/A
01/09/2025	Topic presentation (one topic- 20 minutes)	Nayna Maini
01/23/2025	TBD	Ofer Zimmerman
02/13/2025	Topic presentation (one topic-30 minutes)	Arundhati Chandini Arjun and Charity Owusu- Asare



Dates	Topics	Speakers
02/27/2025	No CIC (AAAAI)	N/A
03/13/205	Topic presentation (one topic-30 minutes)	Fernanda Jimenez, and Mew Udomkittivorakol
03/27/2025	Dermatology in IEI	Carrie Coughlin
04/10/2025	HSCT: Principles, Approach, and General timeline for IEI	Jeff Bednarski
04/24/2025	Pulmonary evaluation and management for IEI	Josh Blatter
05/08/2025	Topic presentation (one topic-30 minutes)	Nisha Patel and Charu Debnath
05/22/2025	Tentative date for Bursky symposium (organized by Bursky Center for Human Immunology & Immunotherapy)	(will notify when free registration is opened)
06/12/2025	Immunodeficiency and immune dysregulation in trisomy 21	Erica Schmitt

^{*}See samples of past topic presentations by fellows on the next page

Dates	Topics (presenters)
2021-2023	 Second Tier Testing to Reduce the Number of Non-actionable Secondary Findings and False-Positive Referrals in NBSC for SCID Genetics in IPEX-like conditions WES in Pediatric Sepsis The clinical, molecular, and therapeutic features of patients with IL10/ILR deficiency: a systemic review TLRs and susceptibility to HSV encephalitis Ocular manifestations in IEI Renal manifestations in IEI Immune dysfunction in hyposplenism/Christelle Monogenic STAT6 "False-Positive" Dihydrorhodamine (DHR) Oxidation
2023-2024	 Roxulitinib for primary and secondary HLH Immune evaluation in hypereosinophiia Atopic dermatitis when to be concerned for IEI Malnutrition and immunodeficiency Immunological implications of malignancy Atypical familial HLH due to UNC13D variants overlaps with PID Respiratory fungal infections in IEI The INFLTR8 or Case series and discussion of TLR8 GOF

 $\stackrel{\wedge}{\simeq}$

 $\stackrel{\wedge}{\boxtimes}$